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INTELLIGENT NETWORKS (IN)/WIRELESS IN (WIN)/VIRTUAL HOME ENVIRONMENT(VHE)/OPEN SERVICES ARCHITECTURE(OSA)
	ORGANIZATION
	NAME AND ADDRESS
	PHONE/FAX/EMAIL

	ACIF
	Mr. Steve Amerongen

Cable & Wireless Optus

P.O. Box 1

NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2059

AUSTRALIA
	Tel: + 61 2 9342 8165

Fax: + 61 2 9342 7102

Email: steve.amerongen@cwo.com.au

	ETSI
	Mr. Ray Forbes

GPT Limited

PP.O. Box 53

GB-Coventry CV3 1HJ
	Tel.: +44 1203 563 106

Fax: +44 1203 563 816

Email: raymond.forbes@marconicomms.com

	T1
	Jay Hilton, T1S1 Chair
Telcordia Technologies

14800 Quorum Dr, Suite 320
Dallas, TX 75240
USA
	Tel: +1 972 774 7173
Fax: +1 972 774 8884
Email: jhilton@telcordia.com

	TIA
	Ms. Roberta BREDEN

TIA

2500 Wilson Blvd.

Arlington, VA 22201

USA
	Tel: +1 703 907 7705

Fax: +1 703 907 7727

Email: rbreden@tia.eia.org

	T1
	Mr. Asok Chatterjee, T1P1 Chair

Ericsson Inc.

6160 Stoneridge Mall Rd., #400

Pleasanton, CA 94588
USA
	Tel: +1 925 737-5849

Fax: +1 925 225-0666

Email: asok.chatterjee@ericsson.com

	TSACC
	Jim MacFie, Senior Manager

Strategic Standards

Nortel Networks

Dept. 6L00, MS 47D/13/F03

P.O. Box 3511, Station C

Ottawa, Ontario

CANADA K1Y 4H7
	Tel: +1-613-765-6641

Fax: +1-613-763-2697

Email:

jmacfie@nortelnetworks.com 

	TTA
	Ms. Jin Kyung Hwang

Senior Member of Techinical Staff, Intelligent Network Team, TNRL, Korea Telecom
	Tel: +82-2-526-6630

Fax: +82-2-526-6118

Email:jkhwang@kt.co.kr


	TTC
	Mr. Kazuhiro NAGAYAMA (NTT)

TC1
	Tel: +81-422-59-4199

Fax: +81-422-59-4348

Email: Nagayama.Kazuhiro@nslab.ntt.co.jp


TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT NETWORK (TMN)

	ORGANIZATION
	NAME AND ADDRESS
	PHONE/FAX/EMAIL

	ACIF
	Mr. Jeff Keegan

Telstra Research Laboratories

P.O. Box 249 Rosebank MDC

CLAYTON, VIC 4169

AUSTRALIA
	Tel.: +61 3 9253 6536

Fax: +61 3 9253 6352

Email: j.keegan@tr1.oz.au


	TSACC
	Mr. Bruce Pettitt

Strategic Standards

Nortel Networks

Dept. 6L00, MS 47D/13/F03

P.O. Box 3511, Station C

Ottawa, Ontario

CANADA K1Y 4H7
	Tel: +1-613-765-6641

Fax: +1-613-763-2697

Email:

pettitt@nortelnetworks.com

	ETSI
	Mr. Frank Peeters

Alcatel Bell

Switching

1, Francis Wellesplein

B-2018 Antwerpen

Belgium
	Tel.: +32 3 240 95 34

Fax: +32 3 240 99 61

Email: francois.c.peeters@alcatel.be

	TIA
	Mr. Thomas Kipreos

TIA

2500 Wilson Blvd. 

Suite 300 Arlington, VA22202

USA
	Tel: +1 703 907 7708

Fax: +1 703 907 7727

Email: tkipreos@tia.eia.org

	T1
	Mike Fargano, T1M1 Chair

US WEST
4001 Discovery Drive
Boulder, CO 80303

USA


	Tel: +1 303 541 6081

Fax: +1 303 541 8344

Email: mfargan@uswest.com



	TTA
	Mr. SeongBeom, Kim

TTA SC1/TSG4 Chair

Network Management Technology Research Lab./

Korea Telecom


	Tel: +82-42-866-3730
Fax: +82-42-866-3731

E-mail: sbkim@nmtl.kotel.co.kr


	TTC
	Mr. Tatsuhiko YOSHIDA
(NTT)

TC1
	Tel: +81-45-826-6481

Fax: +81-45-826-6055

Email: tyoshida@trans.ntt-at.co.jp


 NETWORK USING IP (INERNET PROTOCOL)

	ORGANIZATION
	NAME AND ADDRESS
	PHONE/FAX/EMAIL

	ACIF
	Mr. Alan Hinds

Cable & Wireless Optus

P.O. Box 1

NORTH SYDNEY, NSW 2059

AUSTRALIA
	Tel: +61 2 9342 8635

Fax: + 61 2 9342 7766

Email: alan.hinds@cwo.com.au

	ETSI
	Mr. Helmut Schink

SIEMENS AG 

ICN M CS 21

Marketing

Internet and Broadband Standards

Hofmannstrasse 51

D-81359 München
	Tel.: +49 89 722 44 523

Fax: +49 89 722 29098

Email: helmut.schink@icn.siemens.de

	TIA
	Ms. Cheryl BLUM

Lucent Technologies

263 Shuman Boulevard

Room 2F231

Naperville IL  60566-7013
	Tel:  630.713.1449

Fax:  630.713.1921
Email: cjblum@lucent.com

	T1
	Jay Hilton, T1S1 Chair
Telcordia Technologies

14800 Quorum Dr, Suite 320
Dallas, TX 75240
USA
	Tel: +1 972 774 7173
Fax: +1 972 774 8884
Email: jhilton@telcordia.com

	T1
	Neal Seitz, T1A1 Chairman

NTIA/ITS

325 Broadway

Boulder, CO 80303-3328

USA
	Tel: +1 303 497 3106

Fax: +1 303 497 5969

Email: neal@ntia.bldrdoc.gov 

	T1
	Mr. Asok Chatterjee, T1P1 Chair

Ericsson Inc.

6160 Stoneridge Mall Rd., #400

Pleasanton, CA 94588
USA
	Tel: +1 925 737-5849

Fax: +1 925 225-0666

Email: asok.chatterjee@ericsson.com

	TSACC
	Keith Knightson, President

KGK Enterprises

1806 Lahey Ct.

Kanata, Ontario CANADA K2W 1B2
	Tel: +1-613-839-0404

Fax: +1-613-839-1661

Email: kgk@igs.net

	TTA
	Ph.D. Jun Kyun Choi

Associate Professor School of Engineering

Information and Communications University

58-4 Hwaam-dong, Yusong-fu, Taejon, 305-348, Korea
	Tel: +82-42-866-6122

Fax: +82-42-866-6110

E-mail: Jkchoi@icu.ac.kr

	TTC
	Mr. Hiroshi KOYANO 

(NTT Communications)
TC4
	Tel: +81-3-5353-2401

Fax: +81-33-5388-0550

Email : h.koyano@ntt.com


MOBILITY/INTERNATIONAL MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION(IMT)-2000 AND BEYOND

	ORGANIZATION
	NAME AND ADDRESS
	PHONE/FAX/EMAIL

	ETSI
	Mr. Phil Davidson
BT

TW79/RSBLG4

Adastral Park

Suffolk

IP5 7RE Martlesham Heath

UK
	Tel.: +44 1 1977 593 288

Fax: +44 1 1977 593 289

e-mail: phil.davidson@bt.com

	TIA
	Bill Belt

TIA

2500 Wilson Blvd. 

Suite 300 Arlington, VA22202

USA
	Tel:+1 703 907 7420

Fax:+1 703 907 7727

Email: bbelt@tia.eia.org

	T1
	Mr. Asok Chatterjee, T1P1 Chair

Ericsson Inc.

6160 Stoneridge Mall Rd., #400

Pleasanton, CA 94588
USA
	Tel: +1 925 737-5849

Fax: +1 925 225-0666

Email: asok.chatterjee@ericsson.com

	TSACC
	Sabah Towaij, Manager

Industry Canada

300 Slater Street

Ottawa, CANADA K1A 0C8
	Tel: +1-613-990-4790

Fax: +1-613-954-6091

Email: towaij.sabah@ic.gc.ca

	TTA
	Mr. Jae-young Ahn

TTA Signaling Group Chair

ETRI

161 Kajyungdong Yusong

Taejon City 305-350, Korea
	Tel: +82-42-860-3817

Fax: +82-42-860-6789

Email: jyahn@nice.etri.re.kr

	TTC
	Mr. Koji YAMAMOTO

(NTT DOCOMO)

TC6
	Tel: +81-468-40-3333

Fax: +81-468-40-3781

Email:

k.yamamoto@nttdocomo.co.jp


BEARER INDEPENDENT CALL CONTROL (BICC)

	ORGANIZATION
	NAME AND ADDRESS
	PHONE/FAX/EMAIL

	ETSI
	Michael Briggs

BT

Room 2-02 (PH1)

Bibb Way

UK - IP1 2EQ Ipswich Suffolk
	Tel.: +44 1473 227 851

Fax: +44 1473 227 884

e-mail: mike.briggs@bt.com

	TTA
	Mr. Jae-young Ahn

TTA Signaling Group Chair

ETRI

161 Kajyungdong Yusong

Taejon City 305-350, Korea
	Tel: +82-42-860-3817

Fax: +82-42-860-6789

Email: jyahn@nice.etri.re.kr

	TSACC
	Mr. Kue Wong

Nortel Networks

Dept. 6L00, MS 47D/13/F03

P.O. Box 3511, Station C

Ottawa, Ontario

CANADA K1Y 4H7
	Tel: +1-613-765-6641

Fax: +1-613-763-2697

Email:

jkwong@nortelnetworks.com

	T1
	Greg Ratta, T1S1 Vice Chairman

Lucent Technologies

101 Crawfords Corner Rd

Holmdel, NJ 07733-3030

USA
	Tel: +1 732 332-5174

Fax: +1 732 949-1196

Email: gratta@lucent.com




